CSC No. 50054-CO3

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

CHANGE ORDER # 03

Date: 4/27/2021
Project Name: Fort Worth, Texas OWS / GPS
Project Number: INP161179A
Customer Name: City of Fort Worth

Customer Project Mgr: _Alan Girton

Contract Number and Date No.: 50054 Date: 12/18/2017

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the above identified contract between Customer and

Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following terms and provisions are mutually agreed to:

Purpose of Change Order

This change order does the following:
a) Adds Vigilant License Plate Reader (LPR) integration.
b) Adds six additional named user Aware software seat licenses with one year subscription.
c) Deletes the Aware cloud server hardware.
d) Resets the completion date to June 30, 2021.

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: $1,602,101.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers | 001 through =~ 002 $182,571.49
This Change Order: -0-
New Contract Value: $1,784,672.49

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: 9/30/2018
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 12/1/2020
New Completion Date: 6/30/2021
OFFICIAL RECORD
161179A-CO-003 CITY SECRETARY

FT. WORTH, TX




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications)

Delete:
Cloud Connect Aware Server
Description Quantity Part Number
Cloud Anchor Server i DOPCDWQ55955916

Add:
Six additional named user Aware software seat licenses, with One Year Subscription Each.
These six are in addition to the existing seven, for a new total of thirteen.

Description Quantity Part Numher
Aware Premium Named Users License (i SSVO0S02386A

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications)

Add:
Vigilant LPR Integration
Description Quantity Part Number
Vigilant LPR Interface ) SSV0OS018834A

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)

The project completion date is changed to 6/30/2021.

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

This is a no cost change order.

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Motarola Solutions Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

Motorola Solutions will deploy a connector from the customer's Vigilant LPR system to Aware.
This will allow Command Central Aware to aggregate LPR hit information into the user’s real-time
situational awareness console.

161179A-C0O-003 4/27/2021



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Payment Schedule for this Change Order: (describe payment terms for this Change Order)

N/A

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

If this Change Order is not executed by City of Indianapolis on or before May 28, 2021, it shall become void
and be of no legal effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Solutions, Inc. Customer
By: Vi By Valerie Washington (May 26, 2021 11:09 CDT)
[
Name: EOB 2 42l AS k// Nt Valerie Washington
Title: /?¢ L1 ol _szp/ayw /‘4'9""- Title: Assistant City Manager
Date: %/2. 9//30 2/ Date: May 26,2021
Reviewed by: Da p , Z Date: 4/27/21

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

OFFICIAL RECORD
161179A-CO-003 CITY SECRETARY
FT. WORTH, TX




[Executed effective as of the date signed by the Assistant City Manager below.] / ACCEPTED

AND AGREED:]

City:

Valerie Washington

By: Valerie Washington (May 26, 2991 11:09 CDT)

Name: Valerie Washington
Title: Assistant City Manager

May 26, 2021

Date:

CITY OF FORT WORTH INTERNAL ROUTING PROCESS:

Approval Recommended:

By: /4 ;

Name: Kevin Gunn
Title: Director, IT Solutions

Approved as to Form and Legality:

— -
By: % (PM

Name: Taylor Paris
Title: Assistant City Attorney

Contract Authorization:
M&C: N/A

Contract Compliance Manager:

By signing I acknowledge that I am the person
responsible for the monitoring and administration
of this contract, including ensuring all
performance and reporting requirements.

e —
By: —

Name: Alan Girton
Title:  Sr. IT Solutions Manager

City Secretary:

o TG

Name: Mary Kayser
Title:  City Secretary

OFFICIAL RECORD
CITY SECRETARY
FT. WORTH, TX




